The Danfoss DST X520 rotary position sensors
without shaft are designed for use in mobile
hydraulic applications.
Danfoss DST X520 series uses contactless Hall
technology with measurement ranges up to
360°. The Sensors designed for o�-highway
applications and resistant to shock and
vibrations and with high electromagnetic

2 m 20
Other length on request -
Example of ordering: DST X520-AS180000HC14000 0033A00
A AMP Superseal 6p
S Half redundant CAN/J 1939
180 ±180°
000 000
H +9 - +36 Vdc
C1 CANopen
4
Channel 1: Counterclockwise CCW
Channel 2: Clockwise CW
0 No cable
00 Reserved
0 No linearity curve
033 Standard
A Magnet PKIT384
00 Not de�ned (only cable version)
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.02 AI301440445780en-000701 | 11
Rotary position sensor, type DST X520
Certi�cates, declarations, and approvals
The list contains all certi�cates, declarations, and approvals for this product type. Individual code number may have
some or all of these approvals, and certain local approvals may not appear on the list.
Some approvals may change over time. You can check the most current status at danfoss.com or contact your local
Danfoss representative if you have any questions.
Table 8: Declarations
Document name Document type Document topic Approval authority
098R0008 EU Declaration EMCD/ROHS Danfoss
Approvals and Conformity
• CE
• RoHS
• E1 approval
Rotary position sensor, type DST X520
© Danfoss | Climate Solutions | 2021.02 AI301440445780en-000701 | 12